This research will focus on the analysis of the 
laws and legal gaps in the issue of extra-judicial killings in Bangladesh and the role 
of the criminal justice system in this regard. 

3. Statistics of Extra-Judicial Killings by ODHIKAR 
In the last 2 decades, a total number of 3112 (Three Thousand One Hundred and 
Twelve) persons were alleged to be killed in crossfire only by law enforcement 
agencies. The intensity of the situation deprecates when we focus on the fact that 
2856 persons among 3112 were only killed by RAB and the police, which is a 
minacious situation against human rights for any civilized society.